COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
STATE SALES TAX COLLECTED IN COLORADO COUNTIES AND RELATED STATISTICS

July 2000

COUNTY
ADAMS
ALAMOSA
ARAPAHOE
ARCHULETA
BACA

BENT
BOULDER
CHAFFEE
CHEYENNE
CLEAR CREEK
CONEJOS
COSTILLA
CROWLEY
CUSTER
DELTA
DENVER
DOLORES
DOUGLAS
EAGLE

EL PASO
ELBERT
FREMONT
GARFIELD
GILPIN
GRAND
GUNNISON
HINSDALE
HUERFANO
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
KIOWA

KIT CARSON
LA PLATA
LAKE
LARIMER
LAS ANIMAS
LINCOLN
LOGAN
MESA
MINERAL
MOFFAT
MONTEZUMA
MONTROSE
MORGAN
OTERO
OURAY
PARK
PHILLIPS
PITKIN
PROWERS
PUEBLO

RIO BLANCO
RIO GRANDE
ROUTT
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAN MIGUEL
SEDGWICK
SUMMIT
TELLER
WASHINGTON
WELD

YUMA

# OF RETURNS

4,049 $
366
5,408
310
107
103
4,000
539
102
356
156
112
70
142
563
6,902
74
2,122
1,487
5,199
287
602
1,169
148
687
609
93
221
79
5,776
42
210
1,021
202
3,569
316
199
463
1,765
84
299
506
638
558
444
225
306
150
820
358
1,640
188
366
725
130
104
368
117
1,218
467
143
2,653
273

GROSS SALES
847,757,588 $

34,343,334
1,464,821,866
17,534,735
3,653,447
2,410,297
589,081,861
32,008,815
3,241,072
10,927,816
4,268,415
1,669,462
1,416,268
2,791,762
26,646,248
1,792,242,901
1,631,086
317,755,315
132,936,376
868,854,213
11,278,300
50,677,744
111,256,538
4,830,221
34,290,620
30,640,393
2,844,421
7,530,719
2,676,071
899,292,082
815,817
15,222,348
93,868,263
7,061,914
474,392,691
19,781,442
11,445,152
36,982,843
223,562,033
3,014,120
20,952,521
37,492,538
55,635,726
40,437,975
25,941,639
7,442,104
8,331,354
14,682,774
79,917,064
37,587,509
241,359,753
5,880,781
19,849,610
48,536,118
3,550,786
3,339,811
19,366,810
3,869,067
93,660,628
19,316,955
6,568,649
341,936,239
18,330,237

RETAIL SALES NET TAXABLE SALES

613,414,477
31,016,656
1,066,341,404
16,947,183
3,589,529
2,326,480
470,499,475
28,581,122
3,053,775
9,986,913
4,043,480
1,564,837
1,233,690
2,709,131
23,982,173
1,277,954,526
1,546,252
297,913,517
125,767,228
765,354,446
10,051,602
36,794,157
104,054,358
3,616,921
32,076,686
29,670,735
2,686,456
7,213,286
2,583,458
820,666,025
790,572
13,835,057
85,911,072
6,531,263
417,785,803
18,532,206
10,992,867
33,702,189
197,130,161
2,941,745
18,597,841
33,441,313
48,265,765
33,788,831
23,570,739
6,926,042
7,966,566
13,836,749
77,473,585
35,306,397
197,564,212
5,344,345
18,828,410
44,707,771
3,148,051
3,319,908
18,907,091
3,710,033
88,281,928
18,194,357
6,163,652
249,550,825
17,089,651

$

373,339,158
16,309,769
648,712,880
9,423,177
1,276,501
938,032
302,272,132
17,524,654
965,889
5,111,956
2,072,771
1,141,528
570,340
1,840,964
12,302,113
848,346,637
728,918
204,834,486
88,286,178
484,374,698
5,442,821
22,040,071
56,238,403
3,027,679
22,562,561
20,389,813
1,869,039
2,767,748
1,036,250
503,211,894
196,073
5,410,121
53,625,380
3,429,914
253,429,744
8,662,034
4,658,460
17,972,379
121,087,487
2,092,261
10,816,285
19,096,313
28,123,071
13,608,224
10,295,673
5,151,659
4,915,789
2,260,532
51,188,496
9,416,646
106,184,506
2,985,000
6,984,801
29,696,484
1,141,037
2,532,505
14,148,641
1,287,672
61,771,359
9,481,964
1,970,474
122,174,613
6,026,843

$

NET TAX
10,827,243
473,000
18,813,406
273,293
37,015
27,202
8,766,229
508,236
28,013
148,252
60,113
33,101
16,541
53,391
356,774
24,602,932
21,140
5,940,436
2,560,397
14,047,394
157,840
639,185
1,630,988
87,805
654,350
591,337
54,205
80,271
30,052
14,593,684
5,685
156,893
1,555,198
99,474
7,349,770
251,209
135,098
521,230
3,511,671
60,678
313,688
553,816
815,608
394,654
298,591
149,409
142,558
65,561
1,484,525
273,090
3,079,485
86,578
202,576
861,229
33,087
73,446
410,330
37,346
1,791,446
274,981
57,149
3,543,204
174,781



OUT OF STATE 1,215 531,290,575 287,917,303 160,167,201 4,645,019

TOTAL 63,620 $9,882,733,832 $7,847,294,278 $4,810,948,701 $139,522,888
Preliminary information; all data are subject to revision



|State of Colorado Department of Revenue Sales Tax Statistical Summary July, 2000
Data are preliminary and subject to revision
(in 000's of dollars) Number Net
of Gross Retail Taxable
Business Class Returns Sales Sales Sales
Agriculture, Forestry 411 $48,989 $38,436 $17,132
& Fisheries
Mining 179 76,443 56,149 34,990
Contract Construction 1,652 225,211 187,197 77,798
Manufacturing 3,165 745,403 396,674 181,262
Transportation 5,694 748,777 628,879 400,153
& Public Utilities
Wholesale Trade 3,753 1,297,643 494,009 256,262
Retail Trade:
Building Materials 1,737 491,882 442,761 382,265
General Merchandise 1,182 633,447 586,822 451,503
Food Stores 2,193 683,633 674,650 149,358
Automotive & Service 3,419 1,712,353 1,461,183 741,220
Stations
Apparel & Accessory 1,557 147,190 142,912 134,006
Stores
Furniture & Home 2,853 366,429 326,206 261,983
Furnishings Stores
Eating & Drinking 7,861 535,433 525,553 491,324
Places
Miscellaneous Retail 10,157 639,411 600,270 438,158
Stores
Finance, Insurance 1,741 130,019 102,198 77,061
& Real Estate
Hotels & Other Lodging 1,522 249,055 246,875 220,447
Places
Services Other Than 14,361 1,129,628 919,014 488,489
Lodging
Government Facilities 55 9,452 8,911 4,423



Non-Classifiable 128 12,334 8,595
Establishments

3,116

State Total - July 2000 63,620 $9,882,732 $7,847,294
State Total - July 1999 68,379 $9,228,862 $7,308,988
Percentage Change -7.0% 7.1% 7.4%

NOTE: This report reflects taxes collected by the State of Colorado in Aug. for sales made in July.
Preliminary information; all data are subject to revision

$4,810,950

$4,446,273

8.2%
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Net
Sales
Tax
$497

1,015
2,256
5,257

11,605
7,432

11,086
13,094
4,332

21,496
3,886
7,598
14,249
12,707
2,235
6,393
14,167

128



90

$139,523

$128,946

8.2%



